

University of Northern Colorado Student Senate 2020 – 2021 Academic Year 40th Administration

UNC Student Senate 20-05 | Spring 2021 Hiring Process

WHEREAS, the Student Senate Bylaw requirements for the Spring 2021 hiring process are unachievable due to special circumstances and;

WHEREAS, the Director of Student Affairs, Student Body President, Student Rights Advocate, and Chief Justice, under Chapter X Section 4 and 7 are tasked with sitting on the hiring committee for Student Rights Advocate, Election Commissioner/Parliamentarian and Administrative Assistant and;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT Chapter X section 4 and 7 of the hiring process be suspended for the spring 2021 hiring process and;

FURTHERMORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT just for the spring of 2021 the hiring process will be conducted by the Student Senate Advisor(s).

Respectfully submitted,

Elena Griego, Director of Student Affairs Briauna McFadden, Director of Finance